KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

KEL/SEC/BSE/2025-26 Date: 15t November,2025

The Senior General Manager
(Listing Compliance Manager)
BSE Limited

24 Floor, P.J.Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code: 506528 Equity Scrip Name: KELENRG

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: INTIMATION TO STOCK EXCHANGE REGARDING PUBLICATION OF UN-AUDITED
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS IN NEWSPAPER FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Pursuant to regulation 30 and Regulation 47 read with Schedule Il of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed copies
newspaper advertisements dated 15t November, 2025 published in Financial Express
(English Newspaper) and Uday Kala (kannada Newspaper) regarding Unaudited
Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30"
September,2025 whichwere approved by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on
14t November, 2025.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations the aforesaid Financial
Results are also available on the website of the Company (www. keltechenergies, com).

We would request you to take the same on record.
Thanking you,

For Keltech Energies Limited,

P Prabhudev
Chief Financial Officer

’

Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Embassy Icon, No.3, Infantry Road, Bengaluru - 560 001, INDIA CIN : L30007KA1977PLCO03 1660
Tel : +91-80-22257900, 22251451, 22254355 Fax: +91-80-22253857 email: info@keltechenergies.com www.keltechenergies.com
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KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Embassy Icon, 7th Floor, No.3, Infantry Road, Bangalore-560 001.

CIN : L30007KA1977PLC031660.
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

{Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars

Quarter
Ended
September
30, 2025
{Un-audited)

Quarter
Ended June
30, 2025
{(Un-audited)

Quarter
Ended
September
30, 2024
(Un-audited)

Half Year
Ended
September
30, 2025
(Un-audited)

Half Year
Ended
September
30, 2024
(Un-audited)

Year
Ended
March

3, 2025
(Audited)

Total Income from operations

12016.99

14463.71

1049117

26480.70

23557.14

49572.05

Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period
(before tax, Exceptional and /or
Extraordinary items

842,10

1099.24

700.70

1941.34

1607.96

3297.17

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before tax (after Exceptional and /
or Extraordinary items)

842.10

1099.24

700.70

1941.34

1607.96

3297.17

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period

after tax (after Exceptional and for
Extraordinary items)

555.56

1,440.68

1,230.76

2,494.11

Total Comprehensive Income for
the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss)
for the period (after tax) and Other
Comprehensive ncomelafter tax)

1,417.02

1,212.74

2,519.69

Equity Share Capital

99.99

99.99

99.99

Reserves excluding revaluation rese

rves

“Eamnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)
(Before and after extraordinary
items) Basic & Diluted"

Note:

1) 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the
Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Requlations, 2015.
The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and
on Company's website (www.keltechenergies.com).

Place : Mumbal
Date : 14th November, 2025

For KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Managing Director




Regd. Office : Embassy Icon, 7th Floor, No.3, Infantry Road, Bangalore-560 001.

CIN : L30007KA1977PLC0O31660.
Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs.in Lacs)
Quarter Quarier Quarter Half Year Half Year Year
Ended Saaded s Ended Ended Ended Ended
Particulars September 30. 2025 September | September | September | March
30, 2025 (Un-‘audited) 30, 2024 30, 2025 30,2024 | 31,2025
(Un-audited) (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Un-audited) | (Audited)
Total Income from operations 12016.99 14463.71 10491.17 26480.70 23557.14( 49572.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax, Exceptional and /or 842.10 1099.24 700.70 1941.34 1607.96| 3297.17
Extraordinary tems
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
before tax (after Exceptional and / 842.10 1099.24 700.70 1941.34 1607.96( 3297.17
or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
after tax (after Exceptional and /or 619.77 820.91 555.56 1,440.68 1,230.76( 2,494.11
Extraordinary tems)
Total Comprehensive Income for
}Eft':l‘z’;”:nLCd”[g%ﬁ‘gf;ﬂ‘ Mos)  gozs1|  siasi|  se0s7|  1417.02]  1212.74) 251969
Comprehensive Income(after tax)]
Equity Share Capital 99.99 9999 99.99 99.99 99.99 99.99
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves
“Eamings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each)
(Before and after extraordinary 61.98 82.09 55.56 144.07 123.08 249.41

items) Basic & Diluted"

Note:

1) 1) The above is an extract of the delailed formal for Quarer and Half Year Ended Un-Audited Financial Res ults filed with the
Slock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligatons and Discdosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Un-Audiied Financial Resuls are available on the Slock Exchange websile (www.bseindia.com) and
on Company's websie (www.keltechenergies.com).

Place : Mumbai
Date :14th November, 2025

For KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Managing Director




