

KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

KEL/SEC/BSE/2025-26

Date: 15th November, 2025

The Senior General Manager (Listing Compliance Manager) BSE Limited 24th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Equity Scrip Code: 506528

Equity Scrip Name: KELENRG

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: INTIMATION TO STOCK EXCHANGE REGARDING PUBLICATION OF UN-AUDΠΕD STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS IN NEWSPAPER FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Pursuant to regulation 30 and Regulation 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed copies newspaper advertisements dated 15th November, 2025 published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Uday Kala (kannada Newspaper) regarding Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 which were approved by the Board of Directors, at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations the aforesaid Financial Results are also available on the website of the Company (www.keltechenergies.com).

We would request you to take the same on record.

SANGALO

Thanking you,

For Keltech Energies Limited,

P Prabhudev

Chief Financial Officer



KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Embassy Icon, 7th Floor, No.3, Infantry Road, Bangalore-560 001. CIN: L30007KA1977PLC031660.

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	12016.99	14463.71	10491.17	26480.70	23557.14	49572.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items	842.10	1099.24	700.70	1941.34	1607.96	3297.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	842.10	1099.24	700.70	1941.34	1607.96	3297.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	619.77	820.91	555.56	1,440.68	1,230.76	2,494.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	602.51	814.51	560.57	1,417.02	1,212.74	2,519.69
Equity Share Capital	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99
Reserves excluding revaluation rese	rves					
"Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Before and after extraordinary items) Basic & Diluted"		82.09	55.56	144.07	123.08	249.41

Note:

1) 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.keltechenergies.com).

For KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Place : Mumbai Sd/-

Date: 14th November, 2025 Managing Director

KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Embassy Icon, 7th Floor, No.3, Infantry Road, Bangalore-560 001. CIN: L30007KA1977PLC031660.

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs.in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	12016.99	14463.71	10491.17	26480.70	23557.14	49572.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items	842.10	1099.24	700.70	1941.34	1607.96	3297.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	842.10	1099.24	700.70	1941.34	1607.96	3297.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	619.77	820.91	555.56	1,440.68	1,230.76	2,494.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	602.51	814.51	560.57	1,417.02	1,212.74	2,519.69
Equity Share Capital	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99	99.99
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves						
"Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (Before and after extraordinary items) Basic & Diluted"		82.09	55.56	144.07	123.08	249.41

Note:

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2025

 The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.keltechenergies.com).

For KELTECH ENERGIES LIMITED

Sd/-Managing Director